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Guidelines for Students/amEt ¥ faw fanfader

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student
Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to
upgrade the quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions
given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will
not be revealed.

A% (T AeuiFa Td g aRwe) frar-fraor 3k gewiEa F e & o w@qite adaor
F AT FI TET ¢ At 37 Raw A qraer qe F TEEF @l S B 3AR/ZAR AR
qot IR fEmqet & ffrafaf@a uea & & o8 wolt weat v wfafrar aan s 31 sE/eET @
qEAT MYATT I@T AT |

Instructions to fill the questionnaire/geaTaeh =t & AEer

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

gsft geat F FfAa T F v FET TfRTI

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
TAF T F Ui 3R §, I 39YFA 0F A |

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



TOMHF ged WEAr . Hr yfafrwr Remfiat : gwme @ wew & # Eww ¥, 9w T@l
Reafagares #: Faadt #1 At sed@ W FHEAU/FSAT T (FoAT Hoe gfafear Faew Rram-
frator gfthar a&w & AT FN)

A. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey
FIAT g Yee F B 50 qdaror #1 3 ggelt 3R wF & W T @

a) Yes/gl b) No/7El

Name of the Student (8= &T =TH)

Age (39)

Email Id (e 3msa)

WhatsApp Number (SgTedTy )

University Name (fRafagamerr & =11 )

FFEYUIeTee, WEha faeafdearey, armordh

Enter Gender (fof T &t &%)
(a) Male (3%¥) (b) Female (&fgem) (c) Transgender) (Z=isR)

What degree program are you pursuing now?

I 39 FE B ETR) i o = @ &2

What subject area are you currently pursuing?

I TIAE H FE Qv a7 § grafrua
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Following are the questions for Online Student Satisfaction Survey regarding teaching
learning process

frator srfterer wfeen & @y # sitvana o w@qftc wdaor F v feafaf@a e §

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
T | UTSIshA o feRe=T 3f9T qut feram T an?

0- Below 30% 1- 30 to 54% 2- 55 to 69% 3-70 to 84% 4-85 to 100%
o- 30y ¥ HA 9-30 WYYy dF 99 W &% dd  3-bo T CY¥% dd  ¥-<¢Y W ooy dF
5%

H 85 to 100 %

H70to 84 %

1 55 to 69%

130 to 54%

8% i Below30%
02. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
HeTr3t o forg Rrerert ot dawt ot oft?
0-Won’t teach at all  1- Indifferently  2- Poorly 3- Satisfactorily =~ 4-Thoroughly
o- Frega gl t- IErI R- 9gd WA 3- HANSHAH g-FraaTeT /AT
5%

M Thoroughly
I Satisfactorily
I Poorly

_IIndifferently

i Won't teach at all

03. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

freTs wag F A Rhad et 92

0-Very poor communication, 1-General ineffective, 2-Just satisfactorily,
3-Sometimes effective, 4-Always effective

o- Fgd W ¢- MW= IUSE - Fad HAWTAF 3- FH-FH IHETHS 8- FALAT THETCHS
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L1 Always effective

H Sometimes effective

M Just Satisfactorily

S0

_| Generally ineffective

pox H Very poor

communication

04. The teacher’s approach to teaching can be described as -

frator TioEHIOT T RI&THT HY Id=AT AT FHATE -

0-Poor, 1-Fair, 2-Good, 3-Very good, 4-Excellent
o- T ¢-HTHTA Q- 3= 3-3§T‘|’ HToT 8-@

M Always effective
i Sometimes effective
L1 Just Satisfactorily

M Generally ineffective

HR% H Very poor communication

05. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

et sameRort AR gt & ATeAw ¥ IuRome F g ¥

0-Never, 1-Rarely, 2- Occasionally/Sometimes 3-Usually, 4-Every time
o- FfY A  ¢-agd FH -FHY 7 Fww-FY 3- gETIAAT  Y-gHAT
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M Every time
M Usually
M Occasionally / Sometimes

M Rarely

LI Never
92%

06. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

el F U IR qaranat, wreAEH & aRomAT AR FEEA F oRomET F R A g B
3

0-Never, 1-Rarely, 2- Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 3-Usually,  4-Every time
o- FSft Ad  t-agd FA 1F 7 FsfiFeh-woh 3- AETAdET  Y-gAR
5%
H Every time
M Usually

L1 Occasionally / Sometimes

LIRarely

H Never

07. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

frar 3muhr gmar A ggEE wd § 3R auw geifeet F 9 T dae R & Ay aewnied
T E

0-Unable to, 1- Slightly, 2- Partially, 3- Reasonably, 4-Fully
o-3r gAY,  ¢- UiET U=, - fAF 3- gfaq, 8- qof &7 &
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L Fully
H Reasonably
M Partially

5%
16% .
9
b
79%

LI Unable

08. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
3TTF RA&TF AT FAANNREAT FT TgaRT DL 391 T FA A FEAT F 8

0-Never, 1-Rarely, 2- Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 3-Usally,  4-Every time
o- FSft Ad  t-agd FA - Ffl-wsht 3-HAR W y-gAAT
5%
14% H Every time

M Usually

M Occasionally / Sometimes

M Rarely

5% _! Never

9. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

RAaTw YS! UreTHETH F HIT A F AT AR Fa §

0-Strongly disagree, 1-Disagree, 2-Neutral, 3- Agree, 4- Strongly agree
o-TEAEF IFHEHA ¢-3WeA, 3-deEy, 3- g A, 8-TSATEF AT

ki To a great extent
M Moderate
i Some what

i Very little

2% 2%
90%

LI MNot at all
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10. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

el garr Al Feairar wfrar @ fasgaran

0-Unfair, 1-Usually unfair, = 2- Sometimes unfair, 3- Usually fair, 4- Always fair

o-yfAd, ¢-IAAR W Afa, -Feit-woft g,  3-3MwAR W faswer, y- gavem fasqar

4%

M Always Fair
M Usually Fair
LI Sometimes Fair

M Usually unfair

i Unfair

11. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
HYF T FRA F 3T e 1 Tt i a5 ofi?

0-Never, 1-Rarely, 2- Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 3-Usally,  4-Every time
o- FT AE ¢ geler -weft o7 Fwell/meit-waft :-IHAR W ¥- W aR
8%
LI Every time
& H Usually

i Occasionally / Sometimes
M Rarely

o H Never

12. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

HIF ATy ITF AT T T FE F 99 TF AaTF Heqadt FEAR FAQ 82

0-I don’t have a mentor, 1-Rarely, 2- Occasionally/Sometimes 3-Usally,  4-Every time

oA NG urieyich Ag  ¢- dgd FA  -Fl o Fwsf/wsh st 3-3MAAR 9T g-gAA
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M Every time
M Usually

LI Occasionally / Sometimes

L1 Rarely

LI Never

13. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

HEe & wag e e #1 gfara vadist gaus (Neee), A3 seafe S gaer v
FINUT aFeAlF (ITEHE) FT 3UAT IS &
0-Below 29%, 1- 30 to 49%, 2- 50 to 69%, 3- 70 to 89%, 4- Above 90%
0-NR% T FHA ¢-30 W ¥Q% Yo T &%  3- bo F (k% d& Y- Qoy W FIIGT
5%
H Every time
M Usually

H Sometime

M Rarely

LI Never

95%

14. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
YT weurr wRaTor (Seaiehy), or RAfwy (vaass), 4 a1 (Ses fAfee) & sraax SEl 6l

Fa e § 2
0-Never, 1-Rarely, 2- Sometimes 3-Often, 4-Regularly
o-F3fY Tt 2-geler -Fsit-Fsit 3-3FAT y-frafira
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M Regularly
H Often
H Sometimes

LiRarely

H Never

15. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth
IHIF GEUT F RANeTor 3R GATE ITFAT IR TAHS, TS R dEdcHs Qe &

ghRwT ger w1 §
0-Not at all, 1- Marginally,  2- Moderately, 3- Very well,  4- Significantly
o-ﬁﬁg—er e, 2- AT, - LA, 3- 9gd 3o, 8- FTHY Ageaqor
i M Significantly
M Very Well
ik Moderately
LI Marginally
85% i Not at all

16. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow
FEe WEe 3R Tt F T HE Fa ae Far ¥

0-Strongly disagree, 1-Disagree, 2-Neutral, 3- Agree, 4- Strongly agree
o-TEAMEF IFHEHT ¢-3WeA, 3-deEy, 3- g A, 8-TSATEF AT
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M Significantly
E Very Well
H Moderately

_I Marginally

i Not at all

95%

17. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

wEyTe Ryaror-Rram giear A PR, waen 3R fARea o guR & Sl F GEIT #a F
YA HIT R

0-Strongly disagree, 1-Disagree, 2-Neutral, 3- Agree, 4- Strongly agree

o-TEAdH IHHEHT 2-3rHEAd, R-deEY, 3- WEA, y-TeaTIdH TEAd
7%
Strongly Agree
M Agree
LI Neutral
E Disagree

LIStrongly disagree

83%

18. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

TeuTel/Riers o Ffega sufaal #1 g3t wxa ¥, AW F srperatcas e, geemht R sk

W F Herd F go F AT FoHE g F aliF)
0-Not at all, 1- Very little, 2- Some what, 3- Moderate, 4- To a great extent
0-Rega a i, 1- 5gd F4, 2-F0 §¢ d%, 3-ALIA, 4- FTHY gE d&
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ki To a great extent
23% H Moderate
M Some what
M Very little

H Not at all

19. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

HeuTa/ R GaRT AR & AT RR @ 3 FaeR Ferear, shaw sl 3R AR D
FRIT FT Iheld FIA I FHAFA FT TIH g3 B

0-Not at all,  1- Very little, 2- Somewhat, 3- Moderate, 4- To a great extent
0-Repa adl, 1-9gad A, 2-FT §G d%, 3-ALEA, 4- FTH g dF

id To a great extent
H Moderate
i Some what

M Very little

LI Not at all

91%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

T FEU A Rraror-3ifter giRar A @ qoraer agd <D {

0-Strongly disagree, 1-Disagree, 2-Neutral, 3- Agree, 4- Strongly agree
o-TEAMEF IFHEHA ¢-3WEA, R-deEy, 3- g A, 8-TSATEF AT
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M Strongly Agree
M Agree
L Neutral

H Disagree

_| Strongly disagree

93%

21. Give three observation/suggestions to improve the overall teaching—learning experience
in your institution.

ITF FEA #F wHar Raror AT & sraqera 1 R a9 & e da Rrermgee §)

a)
b)

c)

Tl A YT Y e

1. UTSTERY <hi JUIHT, MeATTR! shi i, ATty e uX BT gRT A oehan
Eri )

2. Yoo TR BTAT GRT SATUARAH Helrw|

3. Wikhiceh FEAHH, WAHE TAT TSR AT U B gRT AARAT Fard|

g

1. BT T Jedieh 3T ST HAARAT hl G HIA M a9 gamE|
2. A, 1 e W SrfireRtiirgs wa

3. R, &5 YHUT & TTavaehdl

4. HITR IS W oo T
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CoNTACT/ H9%

SAMPURNANAND SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY, VARANASI
FFQUITeTeg W¥pa faeafdearery, arrord
VARANASI - 221002

INDIA

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS & EMAILS
+91 8318035322
ssvvregistrar@gmail.com
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